503787746 04/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3834392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION CHIBA UNIVERSITY	02/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EISAI R&D MANAGEMENT CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	6-10, KOISHIKAWA 4-CHOME	
City:	BUNKYO-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	112-8088	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15010612

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 765-5070

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: JACK BRENNAN

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37566-0002002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL TYRRELL
SIGNATURE:	/Carol Tyrrell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=375660002002EisaiAssignment#page1.tif source=375660002002EisaiAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503787746 REEL: 038306 FRAME: 0458

Attorney Docket No. 37566-0002US1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION CHIBA UNIVERSITY, a corporation of Japan having a place of business at 1-33, Yayoi-cho, Inage-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba 263-8522 Japan ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Number 13/700,780, filed on November 29, 2012, entitled "FLUORESCENT PROBE FOR IMAGING LYMPH NODES;" and

WHEREAS, EISAI R&D MANAGEMENT CO., LTD., a corporation of Japan having a place of business at 6-10, Koishikawa 4-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 112-8088 Japan ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Number 13/700,780; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration good and valuable considerations paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Number 13/700,780, including the right to suc for past infringement thereof. This assignment includes United States Patent Application Number 13/700,780 and any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications granted for any inventions and improvements which are subject of United States Patent Application Number 13/700,780.

ASSIGNOR agrees for itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign, and to direct its assignors to sign, any assignments and other lawful documents as ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION CHIBA UNIVERSITY

Date: Fobran 84, 2013

By Jasushi SAITO
Title: President

ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges receipt of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Number 13/700,780.

EISAI R&D MANAGEMENT CO., LTD.

Date: February 8th, 2013

By: Hideki HAYASHI

Title: President

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 038306 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 04/18/2016